CH \$115.00.00 861

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI173045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Name
SEQUENCE:	3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TVC Albany, Inc.		04/11/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	FirstLight Fiber, Inc.	
Street Address:	12 Metro Park Road, Suite 201	
City:	Albany	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12205	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4754184	OXFORD NETWORKS
Registration Number:	4754185	OXFORD NETWORKS
Registration Number:	4754186	N OXFORD NETWORKS
Registration Number:	4754187	N OXFORD NETWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494514220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9494513800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Kann
Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06470-00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE KANN
SIGNATURE:	STEPHANIE KANN
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008402 FRAME: 0671

Total Attachments: 2

source=TVC Albany to FirstLight#page1.tif source=TVC Albany to FirstLight#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008402 FRAME: 0672

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

TVC ALBANY, INC.

TVC Albany, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

1. Paragraph FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is FirstLight Fiber, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

2. The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:15 PM 04/11/2019
FILED 04:15 PM 04/11/2019
SR 20192768067 - File Number 3471714

TRADEMARK REEL: 008402 FRAME: 0673 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 11th day of April, 2019.

TVC ALBANY, INC.

Name: Kurt Van Wagener

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 04/17/2024 REEL: 008402 FRAME: 0674